
Specification No.: 67561A
Lead Department: Department of Human Resources
Conference Date: Tuesday, December 9, 2008,  Time: 10:00 a.m.
Conference Location:  City Hall, 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 403, Conference Room B, Chicago, IL 60602
*self-identified MBE and/or WBE City of Chicago certified vendor 

Email Address

Russell B. Blissett USIS
2805 W. Butterfield Rd, Suite 200 Oak Brook, 
IL 60523 815.886.3345 815.886.2711 russell.blissett@usis.com

Jesse LeGrand Acxiom, Cleveland Operations 800.853.3228 Jesse.LeGrande@acxiom.com
Jim Dammann Acxiom Risk Sales 1115 Marigold Drive Bradenton, FL 34202 877.752.6609 216.370.5644 Jim.Dammann@acxiom.com

Anthony White
Advanced Concepts Chicago, Inc. 
*Certified MBE 10 S. Riverside, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60606 773.398.7530 awhite@acci-tech.com

Katie Giacalone Castle Branch Inc.
888.723.4263 
ext.7155 910.772.1528 kadonov@castlebranch.com

Kelly Riddle Kelmar and Associates, Inc.
2553 Jackson Keller, Suite 200 San Antonio TX 
78230 210.342.0509 210.342.0731 kelmar@kelmarpi.com

Ken Kutchey ABS Management, LLC P.O. Box 80 Metamora, MI 48455 810.796.9199 kkutchey@hotmail.com
Kym Kurey A-Check America, Inc. 616.895.2435 951.750.1305 kkurey@acheckamerica.com

LaVonya Davis A-Check America, Inc.
877.345.2021. ext. 
3228 951.750.1310 ldavis@acheckamerica.com

Shari Soofi Entersect, Inc.
866.744.6438 ext. 
102 714.564.9057 sharif@entersect.net

Bob Ford
Employment Background 
Investigations, Inc. P. O. Box 629 Owings Mills, MD 21117 800.324.7700 410.486.0731 Bford@ebiinc.com

Lisa Holder AccuSource, Inc. 951.479.4781 951.739.6173 lholder@accusource-online.com
Elena Fenton GIS (General Information Services) P.O. Box 970116 Boca Raton, FL 33497 561.852.3461 803.948.2189 efenton@geninfo.com

Barbara Robinson
Fact Finders Group, Inc.*Certified 
MBE

4747 Lincoln Mall Dr., Suite 415 Matteson, IL 
60443

708.283.4200 708.283.0186 brobinson@factfindersgroup.com

Jeff Mermelstein Real ID Incorporated 6500 N. Hamlin Ave. Lincolnwood, IL 60712 847.673.3077 847.679.7483 Jeff@REALIDINC.COM

Kirk Noethe ChoicePoint, a LexisNexis Company 1000 Alderman Drive Alpharetta, GA 30005 630.536.8328 630.995.3156 kirk.noethe@lexisnexis.com

Pamela Cureton IFPC Worldwide, Inc.
5440 N. Cumberland Ave. #230 Chicago, IL 
60656 773.714.9090 773.714.9093 pcureton@ifpcworldwide.com

Hector Acevedo Case Global
11454 San Vicente Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 
90049 310.207.2229 310.207.6621 corrections@caseglobal.com

Rich Wooten & Gerri 
Norington Rich Wooten & Associates, Inc. 547 E. 75th Street Chicago, IL 60619 773.651.3826 773.651.3252 rich@richwooten.org

Christina R. LaSalvia Elsko, Inc.
3601 Algonquin Road, Suite 130 Rolling 
Meadows, IL 60008 847.394.2400 847.394.1028 clasalvia@elsko.com

Patty Pinchok Global Options
1515 Woodfield Road, Suite 660 Schaumberg, 
IL 60173 630.868.3424 847.605.0201 ppinchok@globaloptions.com

Leanora Weaver ADP National Account Services
100 Northwest Point Blvd. Elk Grove Village, 
IL 60007 313.671.8328 847.718.3090 leanora_weaver@adp.com

Jeremy Black SafeScreener.com
888.578.8600 
ext.115 888.578.1320 jblack@safescreener.com

Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE/PARTICIPANT REGISTER

Project Name:  Request For Proposal (RFP) Background Screening Services

Contract Negotiator: Randi Brokvist

Attendee/Participant 
Name

Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number

Fax No.



Email AddressAttendee/Participant 
Name

Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number

Fax No.

Kenneth Coats Kentech Consulting *Certified MBE 1033 E. 46th, Suite 106 Chicago, IL 60653 312.952.0140 312.276.8989 kcoats@kentechconsulting.com
Terry Cornell Burke Cordell Consulting 2650 W.. 51st St. Chicago, IL 60632 312.909.1821 708.448.7260 tcordelljr@aol.com

Bradley Jones
Background Screening Consultants. 
LLC

650 W. Lake Street, Suite 310 Chicago, IL 
60661 312.985.5015 312.985.5014 Brad@safescreener.com

Leonard J. Gore
Edge Technological Resources, 
Inc.*Certified MBE & WBE 150 N. Michigan, Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60601 312.863.8630 312.624.7701 lgore@edgefirst.com

Rhea L. Steele
Edge Technological Resources, 
Inc.*Certified MBE & WBE 150 N. Michigan, Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60601 312.863.8630 312.624.7701 rsteele@edgefirst.com

Mike Maloy HireRight 356 Sandbrook Ct. Noblesville, IN 46062 317.219.5389 949.222.7810 mimaloy@hireright.com
Sandy Downes Cartwright Downes, Inc. 650 Busse Highway Park Ridge, IL 60068 800.685.2705 847.685.2727 Sandy.Downes@CartwrightDownes.com

Jim Crichfield Accurate Biometrics
4849 Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 101 Chicago, IL 
60630

773.685.5699 
ext.225 773.685.5433 jcritchfield@accuratebiometrics.com

Donna C. Bryant
Strategic Solutions *Certified MBE & 
WBE 150 N. Michigan, Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60601 312.368.1700 866.213.8350 donna@b2bssi.com

Kathleen Priest Bronner Group LLC *Certified WBE
120 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 
60602 312.759.5101 312.759.5110 kpriest@bronnergroup.com

Ann Simmons Spherion, Inc.
11 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1150 Chicago, IL 
60602 312-404-4165 847-574-8092

Jennifer Margolis Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.6755 312.744.1521

Kimberly Sangster Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.0011 312.744.1521

Jeffrey Anderson Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.4969 312.744.1521

Alix Meza Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.9715 312.744.1521

Gary Szparkowski Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.0671

Glenda Sanders Department of Procurement Services
Room 403, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.2181 312.744.6234

Randi Brokvist Department of Procurement Services
Room 403, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.7669 312.744.7679

John O’Brien Department of Procurement Services
Room 403, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.4922 312.744.7679

Brandon Frelich
Department of Innovation & 
Technology

Room 2700, 50 W. Washington Street Chicago, 
IL 60602 312.742.6667


